

PINEHURST DRESSAGE SCHOOLING SHOW SERIES 2024

PINEHURST HARNESS TRACK, PINEHURST, NC ~NCDCTA RECOGNIZED~

Judges will be posted on website
January 7; January 21; February 4; February 18; March 3

CLOSING DATE: WEDNESDAY prior (midnight). Enter Online! www.SportingServices.net

CLASSES: all tests offered. Event, Intro tests and Western Dressage may be in 20 X 40 m. ring, all others in 20 X 60 m. ring. Duplicate tests allowed in dressage classes, but second ride HC; no duplicate tests allowed in western dressage classes. All current tests.

FEES: \$50 (All dressage tests, Eventing, and Western Dressage).

\$10 late fee for entries not received by closing date \$25 & complete entry form for GUEST HORSE

ONLINE ENTRIES WILL BE BILLED VIA PAYPAL WHEN TIMES ARE ASSIGNED

COGGINS: Have current coggins (12 months) in your vehicle at show.

REFUNDS: Weather cancellations announced by noon FRIDAY (check website or call 618-201-3290). In case of show cancellation; no fees owed, pre-entry checks will be destroyed. All entries are obligated to pay if show runs, unless scratched before closing date. Draw Checks to Sporting Services. Questions? cassidy.sitton@gmail.com

TIMES: Posted by FRIDAY: www.SportingServicesDressage.com for all info.

DRESS: USEF tack rules apply. Riders dress warm/casual. Horses in dressage or eventing classes may use boots and bandages. Horses in western dressage classes my use bandages as described in the USEF/WD rulebook.

AWARDS: Placings thru fifth. NCDCTA points in dressage classes; members please include numbers for horse, rider, owner on entry form.

All dogs must be on leash. Free coffee, hot chocolate, water & donuts!

Enter online, or clip & ma	ail: Sporting Services, 9320 Sain	t Johns Church Rd., Zebulon, NC 27597	
Horse	Ow	ner	
Horse NCDCTA #	Rid	Rider NCDCTA #	
Rider		Junior? (circle if under 18)	
Phone	Email		
Tests		fees	
injury to or the death of a participal Pinehurst Dressage Schooling State held responsible for any accidentations.	ant, resulting from the inherent risk of equin nows organizers, Sporting Services LLC, Pi	e activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for e activity (NC statute 99E; SC Art.7, Ch.9-47). I agree the nehurst Harness Track, their staff and employees will not spectator, guest, rider, groom, attendant or other uine activities.	

Rider Signature (parent sign for junior)



PINEHURST DRESSAGE SCHOOLING SHOW SERIES 2024

PINEHURST HARNESS TRACK, 200 BEULAH HILL RD. S, PINEHURST, NC

~NCDCTA RECOGNIZED~

Judges will be posted on website

January 7; January 21; February 4; February 18; March 3

WDAA Recognized Show # 24-123 24-124 24-125 24-126

Class List

- 1) Western Dressage Intro 1
- 2) Western Dressage Intro 2
- 3) Western Dressage Intro 3
- 4) Western Dressage Intro 4
- 5) Western Dressage Basic 1
- 6) Western Dressage Basic 2
- 7) Western Dressage Basic 3
- 8) Western Dressage Basic 4
- 9) Western Dressage Level 1 and Above Test of Choice
- 10) Traditional Intro A
- 11) Traditional Intro B
- 12) Traditional Intro C
- 13) Traditional Training 1
- 14) Traditional Training 2
- 15) Traditional Training 3
- 16) Traditional First Test of Choice
- 17) Traditional Second Test of Choice
- 18) Traditional Third and above Test of Choice
- 19) Eventing Dressage Test of Choice